

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 10115/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-08-2020 in IA No. 3428/2020 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

MENON EKKA @ MENON UJJANA EKKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(IA No.55499/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.55498/2021-EXEMPTION FROM CUSTODY CERTIFICATE )

Date : 23-04-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The I.A. No. 55499 of 2021 filed for exemption from filing the certified copy of the impugned judgment and I.A. No. 55498 of 2021 filed for exemption from filing custody certificate, are allowed.

Issue notice returnable by 03-05-2021.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Service be effected on the Standing Counsel appearing on behalf of the CBI/Union of India.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)