

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 65879/2021 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.)  
No(s). 3422/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-08-2020  
in IA No. 3428/2020 in CrI.A(SJ) No.328/2020 passed by the High  
Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

MENON EKKA @ MENON UJJANA EKKA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA Respondent(s)

( IA No. 65879/2021 - INTERIM BAIL)

Date : 11-06-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.M.Nataraj, ASG  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR  
Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.  
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.  
Mr. Navanjay Mohapatra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A.No.65879 of 2021 is dismissed.

List the Special Leave Petition for final hearing on  
29.07.2021.

(NIRMALA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)