

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3422/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-08-2020 in IA No. 3428/2020 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

MENON EKKA @ MENON UJJANA EKKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 108366/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 108635/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 10854/2022 - GRANT OF BAIL

IA No. 108361/2021 - INTERIM BAIL

Date : 10-10-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, Adv.
Mr. Pratik Samajpati, Adv.
Mr. Nakul Chengappa K.K., Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, learned counsel, appearing on behalf of the petitioner and Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, learned counsel, appearing on behalf of the Respondent-Union of India.

Leave granted.

Arguments concluded.

Order reserved.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR