

ITEM NO.1505

COURT NO.6

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1744/2022

MENON EKKA @ SMT.MENON UJJANA EKKA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY: HON. M.R. SHAH AND HON. KRISHNA MURARI, JJ.]

IA No. 108366/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 108635/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 10854/2022 - GRANT OF BAIL

IA No. 108361/2021 - INTERIM BAIL)

Date : 14-10-2022 This appeal was called on for pronouncement of  
Order today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv  
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv  
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.  
Mr. Raghavendra S Srivatsa, Adv  
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv  
Mr. Pratik Samajpati, Adv  
Mr. Nakul Chengappa K.K., Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice M.R. Shah pronounced the  
Order comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice  
Krishna Murari.

The appeal is allowed in terms of the Signed  
Order. The order inter alia reads as under :

"Appellant is ordered to be released on bail  
during the pendency of the Criminal Appeal  
No. 328 of 2020 pending before the High  
Court on the conditions that may be imposed  
by the learned Trial court."

Pending application(s), if any, also stands  
disposed of.

(Geeta Ahuja)

Astt. Registrar-Cum-PS

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

(Nisha Tripathi)

Assistant Registrar